The extent to which Proposer may rely on such background 
documents is set forth in Document 00 31 00.01 (Available Project Information) in Appendix 
A of this Solicitation. 

1.02 ANTICIPATED CONTRACT TERM 

A contract awarded pursuant to this Solicitation shall be non-exclusive with a Contract Time of 
One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Five (1,825) consecutive calendar days. 

City & County of San Francisco Contract No. 11879.71 
San Francisco International Airport  CM/GC Services for West of Bayshore Improvements 

Document 00 11 19 Page 4 of 27 CM/GC Project Delivery 
RFP 11879.71  AIR-690 (7-22)

[...]

October 15 for canal work below top of canal bank. Firebreak clearing is restricted to May 1 through 
July 1. 

https://sfcitypartner.sfgov.org/pages/index.aspx
http://www.sfgov.org/cmd

2.02 PROJECT SCHEDULE 

The estimated duration of the Contract is One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Five (1,825) 
consecutive calendar days, commencing on the effective date indicated in the Notice to Proceed 
(NTP) with Pre-Construction Services to Final Completion. Refer to Document 00 54 39 
(Contract Time and Liquidated Damages). 

The Project will be accomplished in two phases as set forth below and in Document 01 11 13